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Registry of Sharholders - the General Meeting of Shareholders dated 12.04.2005

Name of Shareholder Address

. Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Kog Holding A.S. Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul
Teknosan Biro Makine ve Voyvoda Cad. No: 52 Karakdy 80005
Levazimi Tic. Ve San. A.S. Istanbul

Burla Makine Ticareti ve Yatinm Voyvoda Cad. No: 61-65 Karakdy 80005
AS. istanbul

Kog Holding Emekli ve Yardim Bagaran is Merkezi Kisikl Cad. No:3
San. Vakfi Kat: 1 D:4 81180 Altunizade istanbul

Temel Ticaret ve Yatinm A.S. Na;b;:;iii’k/g{é%%yiigakr']b’\::l):1
Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1

Vehbi Kog Vakfi Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

Nazar Dayanikli ve Dayaniksiz Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Sinai Mal. Paz. A.S. Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

Zer Madencilik Dayanikli Mallar Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Yatinm ve Paz. A.S. Kuzguncuk 81207 Istanbul

Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Semahat Arsel Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul
Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Suna Kirag Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

. Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Rahmi M. Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul
Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Mustafa V. Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

. Nakkastepe, Azizbey Sok. No:1
Y- Ali Kog Kuzguncuk 81207 istanbul

GMO Emerging Markets Quality Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli

Fund istanbul

Pioneer Emerging Markets Fund Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
Istanbul

Pictet Global Emerging Markets Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
Fund istanbul

Pioneer Emerging Markets VCT Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
Port istanbul

American Baptist Mission SOC Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
Istanbul

Picted Group Trust for NY City Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
Istanbul

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
State EMP istanbul

Forward Global Emerging Markets Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
Fund istanbul

The Cosmopolitan Investment Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
Fund istanbul

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
Public School EMP Ret istanbul

Merrill Lynch Frontiers Emerg. Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
Markets Equity Pool istanbul

Equity Amount (TRY)

156.546.024,81

58.708.741,23

30.649.492,76

17.982.465,61

10.934.569,69

418.021,05

324.102,76

36,64

11.149.587,13

10.631.529,15

9.984.003,03

3.743.744,54

3.742.932,43

44.630,00

261.520,00

72.553,00

44.940,00

7.837,00

83.131,00

166.974,00

11.923,00

10.800,00

1.099.687,00

13.545,00

Nr. Of Shares

31.309.204.962

11.741.748.246

6.129.898.552

3.596.493.122

2.186.913.938

83.604.210

64.820.552

7.328

2.229.917.426

2.126.305.830

1.996.800.606

748.748.908

748.586.486

8.926.000

52.304.000

14.510.600

8.988.000

1.567.400

16.626.200

33.394.800

2.384.600

2.160.000

219.937.400

2.709.000

Name of Representative

Dr. Biilent Bulgurlu

Fiisun Cogkuner

Fiisun Cogkuner

A. Giindiiz Ozdemir

Tamer Soyupak

Ali Tayyar

Yadiz Eyiiboglu

Turhan Sari

Ertugrul Evren

Nilgiin Ozmen

A. Giindiiz Ozdemir

ihsan Somay

Yadiz Eyiiboglu

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen
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Nomura Global Investment Fund Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli

Co Midland Bank Tr

Pension Reserves Investment
Management Trust

South Californian Edison
Company Nuclear Qualified

City of Memphis Retirement
System

Cfsil Re CFS WS Global Emerging

Market Fund

PGGM Pension Fund

TCW Americas Development Inc

Bony John Lewis Partnership
Pensions Trusts

Sei Institutional Inter Trust
Emerging Mark. Equity Fund

Sei Institutional Inter Trust
Emerging Mark. Equity Fund

Sei Institutional Inter Trust
Emerging Mark. Equity Fund

Sei Institutional Inter Trust
Emerging Mark. Equity Fund

H. Ozdemir Bayur

T. Sinai Kalkinma Bankasi A.S.

Tempelton Emerging Markets
Fund Inc.

Tempelton Emerging Markets
Investment Trust PLC

Tempelton International
Emerging Markets Fund Inc.

Tempelton Developing Markets

Trusts

Tempelton Emerging Markets
Fund

Tempelton Emerging Markets
Series

Tempelton Devel. Mark. Sec.

Fund. Aseriesfrank Temp. Var.

Stichting Pension Fonds ABP

Franklin Tempelton Investment

Funds

T Rowe Price Int. Funds Inc.
Emerging Mark. Stock Fund

British Coal Staff Superannuation

Scheme

istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sisli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Halaskargazi Cad. No: 328 K:5 D:9 Sigli
istanbul

Soyak Selale Sitesi E-1 Blok D:56
Umraniye istanbul

Meclisi Mebusan Cad. No:161 Findikl
Istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

2.100,00

18.870,00

13.999,00

29.000,00

495.970,00

532.652,00

138.500,00

12.334,00

283.317,00

123.900,00

12.742,00

3.265,00

1,00

1,00

455.547,00

1.866.080,00

769.809,00

4.682.446,00

552.089,00

4.048.335,00

1.048.826,00

855.553,00

674.372,00

561.300,00

993.392,00

420.000

3.774.000

2.799.800

5.800.000

99.194.000

106.530.400

27.700.000

2.466.800

56.663.400

24.780.000

2.548.400

653.000

200

200

91.109.400

373.216.000

153.961.800

936.489.200

110.417.800

809.667.000

209.765.200

171.110.600

134.874.400

112.260.000

198.678.400

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Stimen

Nur Siimen

Nur Siimen

Tuna Tagpinar

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay
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T Rowe Price Trust Company
Inter Common Trust Fund

T Rowe Price Inter. Fun. Inc. T
Rowe Pri. Emer. Eur. Med. F.

T Rowe Price Funds Sicav.

T Rowe Price Institu. Int. Funds
Inc. T. Ro. Pr. Ins. Eme.

Calyon

Mediolanum Top. Managers Fund

Investors Bank Tru Ishar Msci
Emer. Market Index Fu.

Beyhan Kocaman

Orhan Erduran

Nermin Giirsoy & Gokge Arslan

Metin Ozdemir

Ozer Erkan

Ayten Erkan

Demirel Besan

Hamza Il

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Biiylikdere Cad. Maya Akar Center No:
100 34394 Esentepe istanbul

Seyit Omer Mah. Altimermer Cad. Aydin
Apt. E Blok K.mustafapasa Ist.

Zafer Sok. No: 31/3 D: 5 Nisantas!
istanbul

Sergul Sok. Saral Sit. E Blok D:2
Gayrettepe istanbul

5. Kisim D/6 Blok D:6 Atakdy istanbul

Pinar Sok. No:11 Gayrettepe isanbul

Pinar Sok. No:11 Gayrettepe isanbul

Cilek Sok. Lale Apt. A Blok No:14 D:2
Erenkdy istanbul

Carsi Mah. Bahgelievler Sok. No:2 Parlar
Apt. Kartal istanbul

1.151.000,00

1.068.800,00

99.000,00

37.800,00

200.000,00

74.741,00

386.637,00

0,01

0,01

224,00

6.145,00

5,00

5,00

783,00

1,00

230.200.000

213.760.000

19.800.000

7.560.000

40.000.000

14.948.200

77.327.400

44.800

1.229.000

1.000

1.000

156.600

200

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay

Burcu Altay
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